



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
PLEASANT STREET AND URSULINE STREET WATER
MAIN AND URSULINE STREET RECONSTRUCTION
AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0584

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 4/11/2023
TIME: 10:30 AM

BIDDER RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>BIDDER'S NAME</i>	<i>TOTAL OF SITE BASE BID</i>	<i>TOTAL OF ALTERNATE BID</i>
1	Aielli Construction Company, Inc.	\$ 1,441,945.77	\$ 2,044,824.77
2	Bricco Excavating Company, LLC	\$ 1,527,756.00	\$ 2,217,763.00
3	Bidigare Contractors, Inc.	\$ 1,610,874.00	\$ 2,263,440.00
4	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	\$ 2,202,480.00	\$ 2,879,893.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES

PLEASANT STREET AND URSULINE STREET WATER
MAIN AND URSULINE STREET RECONSTRUCTION

AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0584

Aielli Construction Company, Inc.
47742 Van Dyke Avenue
Shelby Township, MI 48317

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
21201 Meyers Road
Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Base Bid							
1.	Mobilization, Max \$70,000.00	1	LS	34,429.70	34,429.70	70,000.00	70,000.00
2.	Audio-Video Route Survey, Max. \$5,000.00	1	LS	2,249.78	2,249.78	5,000.00	5,000.00
3.	HMA Surface, Rem	34	Syd	4.60	156.40	24.00	816.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	1	Ea	2,587.24	2,587.24	1,600.00	1,600.00
5.	Pavt, Rem	1,721	Syd	14.85	25,556.85	22.00	37,862.00
6.	Sidewalk, Rem	482	Syd	5.42	2,612.44	21.00	10,122.00
7.	Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv	13	Sft	23.37	303.81	80.00	1,040.00
8.	Dr Structure, Rem	3	Ea	472.19	1,416.57	757.00	2,271.00
9.	Hydrant, Rem	7	Ea	484.38	3,390.66	666.00	4,662.00
10.	Gate Well, Rem	11	Ea	460.99	5,070.89	589.00	6,479.00
11.	Valve Box, Rem	1	Ea	277.60	277.60	250.00	250.00
12.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	14	Ft	53.60	750.40	53.00	742.00
13.	Temporary Water Service	1	LS	29,388.37	29,388.37	57,000.00	57,000.00
14.	Water Main, 12 inch or Less, Rem	570	Ft	29.47	16,797.90	10.00	5,700.00
15.	Water Main, C900 PVC, DR14, 8 inch, Tr Det G	862	Ft	115.48	99,543.76	136.00	117,232.00
16.	Water Main, C900 PVC, DR14, 8 inch, Tr Det F	346	Ft	109.02	37,720.92	122.00	42,212.00
17.	Water Main, C900 PVC, DR14, 8 inch, Pipe Burst	2,801	Ft	179.53	502,863.53	116.00	324,916.00
18.	Water Main Connection 6 inch	3	Ea	6,777.72	20,333.16	9,300.00	27,900.00
19.	Water Main Connection 8 inch	8	Ea	7,213.38	57,707.04	9,500.00	76,000.00
20.	Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	Ea	8,134.12	56,938.84	9,350.00	65,450.00
21.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	16	Ea	3,468.90	55,502.40	3,400.00	54,400.00
22.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	16	Ea	3,004.17	48,066.72	6,800.00	108,800.00
23.	Gate Well Cover	15	Ea	715.43	10,731.45	900.00	13,500.00
24.	Water Serv	22	Ea	2,237.61	49,227.42	2,000.00	44,000.00
25.	Water Serv, Transfer	15	Ea	1,730.60	25,959.00	1,450.00	21,750.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES

PLEASANT STREET AND URSULINE STREET WATER
 MAIN AND URSULINE STREET RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0584

Aielli Construction Company, Inc.
 47742 Van Dyke Avenue
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
 21201 Meyers Road
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26.	Water Serv, Special	5	Ea	2,499.65	12,498.25	4,400.00	22,000.00
27.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	4	Ft	167.31	669.24	200.00	800.00
28.	Sewer Bulkhead, 8 inch	1	Ea	277.99	277.99	525.00	525.00
29.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	485	Ft	21.11	10,238.35	22.00	10,670.00
30.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	340	Syd	9.73	3,308.20	29.00	9,860.00
31.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	1,050	Syd	17.34	18,207.00	48.00	50,400.00
32.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	351	Syd	95.22	33,422.22	82.00	28,782.00
33.	Conc Pavt with Intergral Curb, Nonreinf, 9 inch	866	Syd	97.34	84,296.44	88.00	76,208.00
34.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 9 inch	219	Syd	108.72	23,809.68	93.00	20,367.00
35.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	272	Ea	12.37	3,364.64	11.00	2,992.00
36.	Detectable Warning Surface	35	Ft	95.62	3,346.70	93.00	3,255.00
37.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	10	Ea	517.04	5,170.40	620.00	6,200.00
38.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	348.31	348.31	1,085.00	1,085.00
39.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	2	Ea	4,308.95	8,617.90	4,000.00	8,000.00
40.	Dr Structure, Tap 6 inch	5	Ea	462.78	2,313.90	1,000.00	5,000.00
41.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	12	Syd	85.46	1,025.52	100.00	1,200.00
42.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	81	Syd	103.29	8,366.49	110.00	8,910.00
43.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	196	Syd	120.13	23,545.48	120.00	23,520.00
44.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	58	Ft	73.12	4,240.96	55.00	3,190.00
45.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	443	Sft	15.83	7,012.69	26.00	11,518.00
46.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	239	Sft	19.67	4,701.13	39.00	9,321.00
47.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,923	Sft	10.20	19,614.60	11.00	21,153.00
48.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	673	Sft	12.16	8,183.68	14.00	9,422.00
49.	Geotextile, Stabilization	511	Syd	2.75	1,405.25	4.00	2,044.00
50.	Hand Patching	4	Ton	1,124.89	4,499.56	440.00	1,760.00
51.	Joint, Expansion, E3	21	Ft	20.25	425.25	20.00	420.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES

PLEASANT STREET AND URSULINE STREET WATER
 MAIN AND URSULINE STREET RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0584

Aielli Construction Company, Inc.
 47742 Van Dyke Avenue
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
 21201 Meyers Road
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
52.	Sodding	1,330	Syd	18.72	24,897.60	33.00	43,890.00
53.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	300	Ft	1.70	510.00	8.00	2,400.00
54.	Erosion Control, Inlet Filter, Fabric Drop	33	Ea	117.19	3,867.27	270.00	8,910.00
55.	Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA Limestone	600	Ton	31.87	19,122.00	30.00	18,000.00
56.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type I	50	Cyd	63.64	3,182.00	75.00	3,750.00
57.	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	7,874.22	7,874.22	12,500.00	12,500.00
TOTAL OF BASE BID PRICES					1,441,945.77		1,527,756.00
Alternate Bid							
1.	Mobilization, Max \$120,000.00	1	LS	47,340.84	47,340.84	120,000.00	120,000.00
2.	Audio-Video Route Survey Max. \$5,000.00	1	LS	2,249.78	2,249.78	5,000.00	5,000.00
3.	HMA Surface, Rem	48	Syd	4.59	220.32	24.00	1,152.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	1	Ea	2,587.24	2,587.24	1,600.00	1,600.00
5.	Pavt, Rem	4,902	Syd	14.85	72,794.70	18.00	88,236.00
6.	Sidewalk, Rem	539	Syd	5.42	2,921.38	23.00	12,397.00
7.	Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv	13	Sft	23.37	303.81	80.00	1,040.00
8.	Dr Structure, Rem	3	Ea	474.99	1,424.97	757.00	2,271.00
9.	Hydrant, Rem	7	Ea	484.38	3,390.66	660.00	4,620.00
10.	Gate Well, Rem	11	Ea	460.99	5,070.89	589.00	6,479.00
11.	Valve Box, Rem	1	Ea	277.60	277.60	250.00	250.00
12.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	14	Ft	53.60	750.40	53.00	742.00
13.	Temporary Water Service	1	LS	29,388.37	29,388.37	57,000.00	57,000.00
14.	Water Main, 12 inch or Less, Rem	570	Ft	29.47	16,797.90	10.00	5,700.00
15.	Water Main, C900 PVC, DR14, 8 inch, Tr Det G	862	Ft	115.48	99,543.76	136.00	117,232.00
16.	Water Main, C900 PVC, DR14, 8 inch, Tr Det F	346	Ft	109.02	37,720.92	122.00	42,212.00
17.	Water Main, C900 PVC, DR14, 8 inch, Pipe Burst	2,801	Ft	179.53	502,863.53	116.00	324,916.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES

PLEASANT STREET AND URSULINE STREET WATER
MAIN AND URSULINE STREET RECONSTRUCTION

AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0584

Aielli Construction Company, Inc.
47742 Van Dyke Avenue
Shelby Township, MI 48317

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
21201 Meyers Road
Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
18.	Water Main Connection 6 inch	3	Ea	6,777.72	20,333.16	9,300.00	27,900.00
19.	Water Main Connection 8 inch	8	Ea	7,213.38	57,707.04	9,500.00	76,000.00
20.	Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	Ea	8,134.12	56,938.84	9,350.00	65,450.00
21.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	16	Ea	3,468.90	55,502.40	3,400.00	54,400.00
22.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	16	Ea	3,004.17	48,066.72	6,800.00	108,800.00
23.	Gate Well Cover	15	Ea	715.43	10,731.45	900.00	13,500.00
24.	Water Serv	22	Ea	2,237.61	49,227.42	2,000.00	44,000.00
25.	Water Serv, Transfer	15	Ea	1,730.60	25,959.00	1,450.00	21,750.00
26.	Water Serv, Special	5	Ea	2,499.65	12,498.25	4,400.00	22,000.00
27.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	4	Ft	167.31	669.24	200.00	800.00
28.	Sewer Bulkhead, 8 inch	1	Ea	277.99	277.99	525.00	525.00
29.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	2,295	Ft	21.11	48,447.45	20.00	45,900.00
30.	Station Grading	11	Sta	1,656.50	18,221.50	3,972.00	43,692.00
31.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	680	Syd	9.73	6,616.40	29.00	19,720.00
32.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	4,809	Syd	17.33	83,339.97	31.00	149,079.00
33.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	382	Syd	95.21	36,370.22	75.00	28,650.00
34.	Conc Pavt with Intergral Curb, Nonreinf, 9 inch	3,994	Syd	97.34	388,775.96	80.00	319,520.00
35.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 9 inch	219	Syd	108.72	23,809.68	93.00	20,367.00
36.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	422	Ea	12.37	5,220.14	11.00	4,642.00
37.	Detectable Warning Surface	57	Ft	95.62	5,450.34	93.00	5,301.00
38.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	22	Ea	517.04	11,374.88	620.00	13,640.00
39.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	348.31	348.31	1,085.00	1,085.00
40.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	2	Ea	4,308.95	8,617.90	4,000.00	8,000.00
41.	Dr Structure, Tap 6 inch	8	Ea	462.75	3,702.00	1,000.00	8,000.00
42.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	12	Syd	85.46	1,025.52	100.00	1,200.00
43.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	133	Syd	103.29	13,737.57	110.00	14,630.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES

PLEASANT STREET AND URSULINE STREET WATER
 MAIN AND URSULINE STREET RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0584

Aielli Construction Company, Inc.
 47742 Van Dyke Avenue
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
 21201 Meyers Road
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
44.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	217	Syd	120.13	26,068.21	120.00	26,040.00
45.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	88	Ft	73.12	6,434.56	55.00	4,840.00
46.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	879	Sft	15.83	13,914.57	26.00	22,854.00
47.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	489	Sft	19.67	9,618.63	39.00	19,071.00
48.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	2,825	Sft	10.20	28,815.00	11.00	31,075.00
49.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	673	Sft	12.16	8,183.68	14.00	9,422.00
50.	Geotextile, Stabilization	4,239	Syd	2.75	11,657.25	3.00	12,717.00
51.	Hand Patching	4	Ton	1,124.89	4,499.56	440.00	1,760.00
52.	Joint, Expansion, E3	54	Ft	20.25	1,093.50	20.00	1,080.00
53.	Tree, 3 inch	4	Ea	2,098.38	8,393.52	1,085.00	4,340.00
54.	Sodding	2,669	Syd	18.72	49,963.68	32.00	85,408.00
55.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	731	Ft	1.70	1,242.70	8.00	5,848.00
56.	Erosion Control, Inlet Filter, Fabric Drop	33	Ea	117.19	3,867.27	270.00	8,910.00
57.	Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA Limestone	600	Ton	31.87	19,122.00	30.00	18,000.00
58.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type I	400	Cyd	63.65	25,460.00	75.00	30,000.00
59.	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	7,874.22	7,874.22	27,000.00	27,000.00
TOTAL OF ALTERNATE BID PRICES					2,044,824.77		2,217,763.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES

PLEASANT STREET AND URSULINE STREET WATER
MAIN AND URSULINE STREET RECONSTRUCTION

AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0584

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
939 S. Mill Street
Plymouth, MI 48170

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
31604 Pamar Court
New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Base Bid							
1.	Mobilization, Max \$70,000.00	1	LS	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
2.	Audio-Video Route Survey, Max. \$5,000.00	1	LS	1,150.00	1,150.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3.	HMA Surface, Rem	34	Syd	40.00	1,360.00	5.00	170.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	1	Ea	455.00	455.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
5.	Pavt, Rem	1,721	Syd	16.00	27,536.00	12.00	20,652.00
6.	Sidewalk, Rem	482	Syd	13.00	6,266.00	10.00	4,820.00
7.	Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv	13	Sft	50.00	650.00	20.00	260.00
8.	Dr Structure, Rem	3	Ea	700.00	2,100.00	650.00	1,950.00
9.	Hydrant, Rem	7	Ea	800.00	5,600.00	650.00	4,550.00
10.	Gate Well, Rem	11	Ea	800.00	8,800.00	650.00	7,150.00
11.	Valve Box, Rem	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	350.00	350.00
12.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	14	Ft	40.00	560.00	40.00	560.00
13.	Temporary Water Service	1	LS	1.00	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
14.	Water Main, 12 inch or Less, Rem	570	Ft	11.00	6,270.00	45.00	25,650.00
15.	Water Main, C900 PVC, DR14, 8 inch, Tr Det G	862	Ft	240.00	206,880.00	310.00	267,220.00
16.	Water Main, C900 PVC, DR14, 8 inch, Tr Det F	346	Ft	230.00	79,580.00	295.00	102,070.00
17.	Water Main, C900 PVC, DR14, 8 inch, Pipe Burst	2,801	Ft	175.00	490,175.00	310.00	868,310.00
18.	Water Main Connection 6 inch	3	Ea	3,500.00	10,500.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
19.	Water Main Connection 8 inch	8	Ea	3,500.00	28,000.00	5,500.00	44,000.00
20.	Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	Ea	9,500.00	66,500.00	10,500.00	73,500.00
21.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	16	Ea	5,000.00	80,000.00	5,500.00	88,000.00
22.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	16	Ea	5,000.00	80,000.00	4,500.00	72,000.00
23.	Gate Well Cover	15	Ea	650.00	9,750.00	550.00	8,250.00
24.	Water Serv	22	Ea	3,250.00	71,500.00	1,450.00	31,900.00
25.	Water Serv, Transfer	15	Ea	1,400.00	21,000.00	900.00	13,500.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES

PLEASANT STREET AND URSULINE STREET WATER
MAIN AND URSULINE STREET RECONSTRUCTION

AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0584

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
939 S. Mill Street
Plymouth, MI 48170

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
31604 Pamar Court
New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26.	Water Serv, Special	5	Ea	5,300.00	26,500.00	6,950.00	34,750.00
27.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	4	Ft	500.00	2,000.00	245.00	980.00
28.	Sewer Bulkhead, 8 inch	1	Ea	200.00	200.00	100.00	100.00
29.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	485	Ft	20.00	9,700.00	24.00	11,640.00
30.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	340	Syd	20.00	6,800.00	10.00	3,400.00
31.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	1,050	Syd	20.00	21,000.00	36.00	37,800.00
32.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	351	Syd	86.00	30,186.00	89.00	31,239.00
33.	Conc Pavt with Intergral Curb, Nonreinf, 9 inch	866	Syd	89.00	77,074.00	94.00	81,404.00
34.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 9 inch	219	Syd	89.00	19,491.00	99.00	21,681.00
35.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	272	Ea	12.50	3,400.00	11.00	2,992.00
36.	Detectable Warning Surface	35	Ft	45.00	1,575.00	86.00	3,010.00
37.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	10	Ea	684.00	6,840.00	790.00	7,900.00
38.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	655.00	655.00	700.00	700.00
39.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	2	Ea	4,000.00	8,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00
40.	Dr Structure, Tap 6 inch	5	Ea	500.00	2,500.00	350.00	1,750.00
41.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	12	Syd	59.00	708.00	78.00	936.00
42.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	81	Syd	65.00	5,265.00	88.00	7,128.00
43.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	196	Syd	86.00	16,856.00	99.00	19,404.00
44.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	58	Ft	52.00	3,016.00	69.00	4,002.00
45.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	443	Sft	13.00	5,759.00	15.00	6,645.00
46.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	239	Sft	15.00	3,585.00	17.00	4,063.00
47.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,923	Sft	7.00	13,461.00	10.00	19,230.00
48.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	673	Sft	8.00	5,384.00	11.00	7,403.00
49.	Geotextile, Stabilization	511	Syd	6.00	3,066.00	2.00	1,022.00
50.	Hand Patching	4	Ton	300.00	1,200.00	1,010.00	4,040.00
51.	Joint, Expansion, E3	21	Ft	15.00	315.00	19.00	399.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES

PLEASANT STREET AND URSULINE STREET WATER
 MAIN AND URSULINE STREET RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0584

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
 939 S. Mill Street
 Plymouth, MI 48170

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
52.	Sodding	1,330	Syd	20.00	26,600.00	15.00	19,950.00
53.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	300	Ft	2.00	600.00	5.00	1,500.00
54.	Erosion Control, Inlet Filter, Fabric Drop	33	Ea	85.00	2,805.00	100.00	3,300.00
55.	Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA Limestone	600	Ton	5.00	3,000.00	10.00	6,000.00
56.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type I	50	Cyd	64.00	3,200.00	65.00	3,250.00
57.	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
TOTAL OF BASE BID PRICES					1,610,874.00		2,202,480.00
Alternate Bid							
1.	Mobilization, Max \$120,000.00	1	LS	100,000.00	100,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
2.	Audio-Video Route Survey Max. \$5,000.00	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3.	HMA Surface, Rem	48	Syd	40.00	1,920.00	5.00	240.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	1	Ea	450.00	450.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
5.	Pavt, Rem	4,902	Syd	15.00	73,530.00	6.00	29,412.00
6.	Sidewalk, Rem	539	Syd	13.00	7,007.00	10.00	5,390.00
7.	Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv	13	Sft	40.00	520.00	20.00	260.00
8.	Dr Structure, Rem	3	Ea	350.00	1,050.00	650.00	1,950.00
9.	Hydrant, Rem	7	Ea	800.00	5,600.00	650.00	4,550.00
10.	Gate Well, Rem	11	Ea	800.00	8,800.00	650.00	7,150.00
11.	Valve Box, Rem	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	350.00	350.00
12.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	14	Ft	40.00	560.00	40.00	560.00
13.	Temporary Water Service	1	LS	1.00	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
14.	Water Main, 12 inch or Less, Rem	570	Ft	11.00	6,270.00	45.00	25,650.00
15.	Water Main, C900 PVC, DR14, 8 inch, Tr Det G	862	Ft	290.00	249,980.00	310.00	267,220.00
16.	Water Main, C900 PVC, DR14, 8 inch, Tr Det F	346	Ft	275.00	95,150.00	295.00	102,070.00
17.	Water Main, C900 PVC, DR14, 8 inch, Pipe Burst	2,801	Ft	210.00	588,210.00	310.00	868,310.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES

PLEASANT STREET AND URSULINE STREET WATER
MAIN AND URSULINE STREET RECONSTRUCTION

AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0584

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
939 S. Mill Street
Plymouth, MI 48170

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
31604 Pamar Court
New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
18.	Water Main Connection 6 inch	3	Ea	3,500.00	10,500.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
19.	Water Main Connection 8 inch	8	Ea	3,500.00	28,000.00	5,500.00	44,000.00
20.	Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	Ea	9,500.00	66,500.00	10,500.00	73,500.00
21.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	16	Ea	5,000.00	80,000.00	5,500.00	88,000.00
22.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	16	Ea	5,000.00	80,000.00	4,500.00	72,000.00
23.	Gate Well Cover	15	Ea	650.00	9,750.00	550.00	8,250.00
24.	Water Serv	22	Ea	3,250.00	71,500.00	1,450.00	31,900.00
25.	Water Serv, Transfer	15	Ea	1,400.00	21,000.00	900.00	13,500.00
26.	Water Serv, Special	5	Ea	5,300.00	26,500.00	6,950.00	34,750.00
27.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	4	Ft	200.00	800.00	245.00	980.00
28.	Sewer Bulkhead, 8 inch	1	Ea	200.00	200.00	100.00	100.00
29.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	2,295	Ft	20.00	45,900.00	18.00	41,310.00
30.	Station Grading	11	Sta	7,350.00	80,850.00	8,500.00	93,500.00
31.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	680	Syd	10.00	6,800.00	10.00	6,800.00
32.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	4,809	Syd	12.00	57,708.00	12.00	57,708.00
33.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	382	Syd	65.00	24,830.00	89.00	33,998.00
34.	Conc Pavt with Intergral Curb, Nonreinf, 9 inch	3,994	Syd	64.00	255,616.00	104.00	415,376.00
35.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 9 inch	219	Syd	70.00	15,330.00	95.00	20,805.00
36.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	422	Ea	10.00	4,220.00	11.00	4,642.00
37.	Detectable Warning Surface	57	Ft	42.00	2,394.00	86.00	4,902.00
38.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	22	Ea	350.00	7,700.00	790.00	17,380.00
39.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	350.00	350.00	700.00	700.00
40.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	2	Ea	4,300.00	8,600.00	5,500.00	11,000.00
41.	Dr Structure, Tap 6 inch	8	Ea	300.00	2,400.00	350.00	2,800.00
42.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	12	Syd	64.00	768.00	78.00	936.00
43.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	133	Syd	73.00	9,709.00	88.00	11,704.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES

PLEASANT STREET AND URSULINE STREET WATER
MAIN AND URSULINE STREET RECONSTRUCTION

AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0584

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
939 S. Mill Street
Plymouth, MI 48170

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
31604 Pamar Court
New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
44.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	217	Syd	66.00	14,322.00	99.00	21,483.00
45.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	88	Ft	30.00	2,640.00	69.00	6,072.00
46.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	879	Sft	7.00	6,153.00	15.00	13,185.00
47.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	489	Sft	8.00	3,912.00	17.00	8,313.00
48.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	2,825	Sft	7.00	19,775.00	10.00	28,250.00
49.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	673	Sft	8.00	5,384.00	11.00	7,403.00
50.	Geotextile, Stabilization	4,239	Syd	3.00	12,717.00	2.00	8,478.00
51.	Hand Patching	4	Ton	400.00	1,600.00	1,010.00	4,040.00
52.	Joint, Expansion, E3	54	Ft	30.00	1,620.00	19.00	1,026.00
53.	Tree, 3 inch	4	Ea	600.00	2,400.00	1,250.00	5,000.00
54.	Sodding	2,669	Syd	20.00	53,380.00	15.00	40,035.00
55.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	731	Ft	3.00	2,193.00	5.00	3,655.00
56.	Erosion Control, Inlet Filter, Fabric Drop	33	Ea	87.00	2,871.00	100.00	3,300.00
57.	Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA Limestone	600	Ton	20.00	12,000.00	10.00	6,000.00
58.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type I	400	Cyd	25.00	10,000.00	65.00	26,000.00
59.	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	145,000.00	145,000.00
TOTAL OF ALTERNATE BID PRICES					2,263,440.00	2,879,893.00	